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 RFP Plan Holders List 
                                   
RFP Number:   784       Close Date:  _SEPTEMBER 30, 2020 ____      Close Time:  1:30 pm  
 
RFP Name:                          CONTRACT SECURITY SERVICES___________________            
   
 

 Vendor Name, Address Contact Name  E-mail address 
 

Date E-mailed 
-or- 

Added to List 

#1  

Metro Watch 
4501 NE Minnehaha Street, 
#100 
Vancouver, WA 98661 

Mike Alberson, 
Operations Manager 

Al Garcia, Owner 
360-883-3333 

malberson@metro-watch.com; 
agarcia@metro-watch.com; 

 
9/2/2020 

#2  

G4S Security Solutions 
5100 SW Macadam 
Avenue, #550 
Portland, OR 97230 

Timmothy Agner 
503-367-8674 timmothy.agner@usa.g4s.com; 

9/2/2020 

#3  
DPI Security 
4950 NE MLK Jr. Blvd 
Portland, OR 97211 

Bill Traughber 
360-608-1374 

btraughber@dpisecurity.com; 
 

9/2/2020 

#4  

Allied Universal (formerly 
Allied Barton) 
9570 SW Barbur Blvd #212 
Portland, OR 97219 

Sarhad Baniani 
503-568-6453 

Sarhad.Baniani@aus.com; 
Skylar.Harp@aus.com; 

9/2/2020 

#5  
Pacific Patrol Services 
321 SW 4th Avenue, #100 
Portland, OR 97204 

Nate Nakasone 
503-595-3440 nateN@pacificpatrolservices.com;  

9/2/2020 

#6  First Response, Inc. Dave Foglio 
503.207.5320 davef@fr-inc.com; 

9/2/2020 

#7  

PPC Solutions Inc., 
(Phoenix Pro) 
9013 NE Highway 99, Ste C 
Vancouver, WA 98665 

Nathan Miller 
Regional Manager 

360-828-5307 

Nathan.miller@phoenixprotectivecor
p.com; 

9/2/2020 

#8  

Pacific River Security 
Services (Protex NW) 
19000 NE 134th St 
Brush Prairie, WA 98606 

John Marinez 
503.209.0493 jmarinez@pacificriver.com; 

9/2/2020 
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#9  

Securitas Security Services 
USA 
7700 NE Parkway Dr #110 
Vancouver, WA 98662 

James Gibbs 
360-604-5556 james.gibbs@securitasinc.com; 

9/2/2020 

#10  
Executive Security Svcs Inc 
PO Box 272 
West Linn, OR 97068 

Randle Finley  
P- 503-344-6488 

ops@executivesecurityinc.com; 
Randle@executivesecurityinc.com; 

Bryan@executivesecurity.com;  

9/2/2020 

#11  

American Guard Services, 
Inc. 
16040 Christensen Rd #217 
Tukwila WA 98188 

Gerald Gregory 
800-441-1808 

jgregory@americanguardservice.co
m; 
 

nabdelshahid@americanguardservic
es.com; 

9/4/2020 
 
 
 
 

#12  

Professional Security 
Consultants 
114584 San Vicente Blvd 
Los Angeles CA 90049 

Patrycja Sterba 
203-640-7770 p.sterba@pscsite.com; 9/11/2020 
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#14      

#15      
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